Meeting Date:
APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Name of applicant(s):
General Meal JP LLC

Trade name (DBA):

Premises address:
177 Lafayette Street, Suite 100S, New York, NY 10013

Cross Streets and other addresses used for building/premise:

Grand Street, Lafayette Street

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Principal(s) Name(s):
Lu Wang

Office or Home Address: —

ciy, state, 7o
retephone # _ NN emai - I

Landlord Name / Contact:

BSD 26 Maeem LLC

Landlord’s Telephone and Fax: ___ || NG

NAMES OF ALL PRINCIPAL(s): NAMES / LOCATIONS OF PAST / CURRENT LICENSES HELD

Lu Wang N/A

Briefly describe the proposed operation (i.e. “We are a family restaurant that will focus on...”):

I will be opening a Japanese restaurant specializing in ramen.




WHAT TYPE(S) OF LICENSE(S) ARE YOU APPLYING FOR ( MARK ALL THAT APPLY):
a new liquor license ( __ Restaurant __ Tavern/ On premise liquor ___ Other)
an UPGRADE of an existing Liquor License

an ALTERATION of an existing Liquor License

a TRANSFER of an existing Liquor License

a HOTEL Liquor License

a DCA CABARET License

a CATERING / CABARET Liquor License

X aBEER and WINE License

a RENEWAL of an existing Liquor License

an OFF-PREMISE License (retail)

OTHER:

If upgrade, alteration, or transfer, please describe specific nature of changes:
(Please include physical or operational changes including hours, services, occupancy, ownership, etc.)

If this is for a new application, please list previous use of location for the last 5 years:

Office Space

Is any license under the ABC Law currently active at this location? yes X _no

If yes, what is the name of current / previous licensee, license # and expiration date:

Have any other licenses under the ABC Law been in effect in the last 10 years at this location?
___yes X no

If yes, please list DBA names and dates of operation:




PREMISES:

By what right does the applicant have possession of the premises?
___Own X Lease ___ Sub-lease ___ Binding Contract to acquire real property ___ other:

Type of Building: ___ Residential _X Commercial ___ Mixed (Res/Com) __ Other:

Number of floor: Year Built : 1990

Describe neighboring buildings:
Commercial Office Building

Zoning Designation: __Mixed Use District M1-5B

Zoning Overlay or Special Designation (applicable)

Block and Lot Number: Block 472 | Lot 28

Does the premise occupy more than one building, zoning lot, tax lot or more than one floor? __yes X no
Is the premise located in a historic district? X yes no

(if yes, have all exterior changes or changes governed by the Landmarks Preservation Commission (LPC)
been approved by the LPC? X  yes no, please explain :

Will any outside area or sidewalk café be used for the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages?
(including sidewalk, roof and yard space) _ X no yes : explain

What is the proposed Occupancy? Restuarant

Does the premise currently have a valid Certificate of Occupancy (C of O) and all appropriate permits?
X no yes

If yes, what is the maximum occupancy for the premises?

If yes, what is the use group for the premises?

If yes, is proposed occupancy permitted? yes no, explain :
If your occupancy is 75 or greater, do you plan to apply for Public Assembly permit? yes no
Do you plan to file for changes to the Certificate of Occupancy? yes X no

(if yes, please provide copy of application to the NYC DOB)

Will the facade or signage be changed from what currently exist at the premise? _X no yes

(if yes, please describe:




INTERIOR OF PREMISES:

What is the total licensed square footage of the premises? 1,700 sq ft.

If more than one floor, please specify square footage by floors: _800 sq ft ground floor, 900 sq ft basement

If there is a sidewalk café, rear yard, rooftop, or outside space, what is the square footage of the area?

If more than one floor, what is the access between floors? stairway
How many entrances are there? 1 How many exits? __1 How many bathrooms ? __ 2
Is there access to other parts of the building? X no yes, explain:

OVERALL SEATING INFORMATION:
Total number of tables? 12  Total table seats? 33
Total number of bars? 1  Total bar seats? 6

Total number of “other” seats? 0 please explain :

Total OVERALL number of seats in Premises : 39

BARS:

How many *stand-up bars / bar seats are being applied for on the premises? Bars _1 Seats 6

How many service bars are being applied for on the premises? _0

Any food counters? _X no ___ yes, describe :

For Alterations and Upgrades:

Please describe all current and existing bars / bar seats and specific changes:

*A stand-up bar is any bar or counter (whether seating or not) over which a member of the public can order,
pay for and receive food and alcoholic beverages.

PROPOSED METHOD OF OPERATION:
What type of establishment will this be? (check all that apply)

Bar __ Bar & Food X Restaurant __ Club/ Cabaret __ Hotel __ Other:




What are the Hours of Operation?

Sunday: Monday: Tuesday: Wednesday: Thursday: Friday: Saturday:

l1lam t0 9:30pm 1lam to 9:30pm  1lam to 9:30pm 1lam to 9:30pm 1lam to 9:30pm 1lam to 10pm 1lam to 10 pm

Will the business employ a manager? X no yes, name / experience if kKnown :

Will there be security personnel? X no __ yes( if yes, what nights and how many?)
Do you have or plan to install French doors, accordion doors or windows that open? X no __ yes

If yes, please describe :

Willyouhave TV's? _X no __ yes (how many?)

Type of MUSIC / ENTERTAINMENT: ___ Live Music ___LiveDJ __ JukeBox ___ Ipod/CDs X none

Expected Volume level: X Background (quiet) __ Entertainmentlevel __ Amplified Music
(check all that apply)
Do you have or plan to install soundproofing? i no ___yes

IF YES, will you be using a professional sound engineer?

Please describe your sound system and sound proofing: __ The applicant will have a simple sound system

which will play background music at low volumes

Will you be permitting: No promoted events No scheduled performances No outside promoters
No any events at which a cover fee is charged? No private parties
Do you have plans to manage or address vehicular traffic and crowd control on the sidewalk caused by your

establishment? X no __ yes (if yes, please attach plans)

Will you be utilizing No ropes No movable barriers No other outside equipment (describe)

Are your premises within 200 feet of any school, church or place of worship? X no __ yes

If there is a school, church or place of worship within 200 feet of your premises or on the same block,
please submit a block plot diagram or area map showing its’ location in proximity to your applicant
premises ( no larger than 8 ;2 “ x 11”).

Indicate the distance in feet from the proposed premise:

Name of School / Church:

Address: Distance:




Name of School / Church:

Address: Distance:

Name of School / Church:

Address: Distance:

Please provide contact information for Residents / Community Board and confirm that if complaints are made
you will address it immediately.

Contact Person: Yu Wang Phore: __ |

Application submitted on
behalf of the applicant by:

<

Signature” -

Print or Type Name Yu Wang

Title Member

Thank you for your cooperation. Please return this questionnaire along with the other required documents as
soon as you can. This will expedite your application and avoid any unnecessary delays. Use additional

pages if necessary.

Community Board 2,
Manhattan SLA Licensing
Committee Donna Raftery, Chair



All Other Licensed Premises Within 500 Feet
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@SALMON_NOODLE_3.0NY | @ Salmon Noodle 3.0

s FRENCH RAMEN MENU

PREMIUM w PREMIUM TOP PINGS

Truffle Crab Ramen

| Y
\ “(.’x.":_
Egg Chicken Cha-Syu Beef Cha-Syu
$3 $5.99 $6.99
——
¥
Cheese Extra Noodle
$2 $3
Rich truffle meets creamy cheese, Luxurious crab ramen elevated SIDES

with salmon. for with the earthy aroma of truftle.

a one-of-a-kind ramen experience. Choose from
Soft-shell crab

Snow c(:z:b meat
Salmon Ramen Crab Ramen Shrimp Ramen
Standrad / Spicy Standrad / Spicy Standrad / Spicy

Green salad  $6.99
with vinaigrette dressing, Topping will be additional
Soft-shell crab

A new-geeneration ramen that A crab-infused broth paired with A new-wave ramen that captures the it Salmon
brings out the rich unami of springy noodles highlighting the ~ pure essence of shrimp -- smooth, $5.99 $4.99
salmon natural sweetness of fresh crab savory, and perfectly balanced
L7, B /
1,
I'.';;'l,1”l‘ '/)
SR J=s
French fries Edamame
$4.99 $5

DESSERTS

Mochi $6.99 @,‘\
Please choose 2 .
from the following 3 options:
- Strawberry
- Vanilla

- Green Tea \ -y

S -
-
Terrine $8.99
. . . - e - -Matcha
A supreme dish that brings out the rich umami of lobster. or

-Chocolate

Made with half a roasted obster.
A signature dish by Michelin chef.




TO FILE FOR THE INTERIOR RENOVATION OF EXISTING COMMERCIAL SPACE.

NO CHANGES IN USE, BULK EGRESS OR OCCUPANCY TO BE FILED UNDER THIS APPLICATION.

BUILDING CODE PRIOR 1938

BUILDING CLASS 3-NON FIREPROOF STRUCTURES §C26-241.0 (1938 CODE)
REVIEW REQUESTED UNDER 1968 CODE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

T4-30 1/4" EXETNG LT

GRAND STREET
(60.5° wiom)

T4-90 1/4° EXETNG LT

LAFAYETTE STREET
(78.9" WiDE)

ZONING DWTA: HSTORC DETRXT:

s 17 Lot S, New Yok Y 1013 a1 e ot
Lok »

Toring Vg 12 -

e {5t o Wt St G PRLET LOGIE LTI 0 ROOR 20 M08
Histore Otsirict SoHe—Cast kon Hstede Dbbrict Extersion (LP-02382) 1000

Zseing Lot Ara (17426533.12) = 5,791 4sf. o NOT SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS IN BC APPENDIX G,
Bubing Closs: Closs 3 — Won Frepeoot Stuckare (Essting, 10 charges)

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:
—  FIRE-RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS  BC 1704.27

BC 110.34
- FNL 28-116.242, BC 1105

DRECTIVE 14 OF 1975, & § RONY 101-10
=

PROPOSED PROVECT LOCATED WITHN 200" OF TRANSTT ALUTHORTTY
INFLUENCE. (INTERIOR RENOVETION ONLY)

PROPOSED PROVECT IS LOCATED WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRKT.

INTERICR RENOVATION ONLY — NO EXCAVATION REQURED
CONTROLLED NSPECTION PER SECTON 27-724

SEE TECHNKAL POLICY AND PROCEDURES TPPN 10/88 (G—101)

TAX MAP

Scme: NTS.

ZONING MAP
e NS

PROPOS|
LEGALLY ESTASLISHED GRACE, ALL UNDERFINNING OPERATIONS AND THE
OR PERWANENT COFFERDAMS, CAISSONS,
CONSTRUCTIONS OR EXCAVATIONS REQUIRED FOR OR AFTECTING THE
ADVACENT PROPERTES OR BUILDINGS SHALL BE SUBECT TD CONTROLLED
UNDERPINNING,

ENGINEER WHO PREPARED THE PLANS.

IN THE FORN OF SHOP OR DETAL DRAMNGS AND SHALL EBE APPRONED BY THE ARCHTE(

ED EXCAVATION WILL DXTEND LESS THAN TEN FEET BELOW THE
CONSTRUCTION AND

BRACED EXCAUATED SURFACES,
SUPPORT

OF

A FEMA MAP NUMBER 3604970201F

Scve: NTS.
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BULDING COCE NOTES

1. Al moterids, ossersbies, forms ond methods of ceastruciien ond service
equipment shdl comply with the requirements of the section C27-130.

2. Al elevations indkated are actual elevations and refer to datum used by
topegrephicd bureod, borough president’s offics, Manhatten, which is 2.75°
chove the US. coost end geodelic survey meon sto level dotum ot Sandy Hook.

3. A least 24 hour wiitten nofice shal be given to the commissicrer before
commencement of work (C27-195).

4 Five doys price notice shl be gien to adjeining ot owners affected by
foundoticn, earthwork o demitizn (C27-165 & C27-169).

5. Deleied.
6. All paved wdks, surfoces and areaways wil be drained odequately within the site.

Where pipes, wires, conduiis, ducks, eic. pierce fire of
no'na-ly encosed sbruchurol members, such penstrofion shol not exceed 2%
of ay one face of such protection, and shal be chaed off with clese
fitting matal escutcheons or paes. (C27-3244).

8. Calngs that contribue to the required fre—resistance refing of o floor o rosf
n-u,m be corfuous between fire dvision, fre seporafions or veriicol
riiliens having the some fire resisbance rofing os the celing. Conceded spoce not
mudhubnmhedlhq wiless sprinkered, shdl be fire stopped into areas
3,000 squire feet, protected by self—cheing spening protectives (C27-327).

9. Ducts, pipes, ond conduiis possing through roied censtnuction shall have
wm-mlmdirqlﬁuhpoddihrwnuhﬂﬂlwmwdndw
dudaﬂ!ﬂhdulmlgml-uﬂthml Avvwﬁl
opering shal not excead 25 square nches In any wmnwd-ﬂlw
fhoor areas unless protected by rated self—cheing devices (C27-343).

10. Fre divisions shall comply with provisions of secfion C27-340 ond shall
be conbinucus through ony conceoled spoce n floor or roof construction,

n Tmntlml mdbylln divishons, iulh reted separations,
.'. hour separations shdl T.n dulb’omlimn threugh

emadad m m (c27-341).

12. Opering In fire diviions and separations to cormply with secfion C27-342.

13. Concaded spaces within parthons, wall, fleers, sidr, furng, ppe
spoces, column encloswres, efc. shdl be fire stopped (except where concealed
spoce @ sphnkiered) with nen—combustble moterd. (C27-351)

14, Frished flooring in dl eits shal be of ron-combustible materinl (C27-351).

15. Al exits shall be kept reodly occessble and unobstructed ot al times.

16. Stairs shal hove hondrails on eoch side (except thot stairs lkess thon 44
nches wide shal have o handrail on one side only). Handrals shal provide
¢Mchmmdll/2lmh~nrdohllmpdnu mers than 3 1/2

o requred st Stars 88 nches wide shal have
ntermedinte handrails. ncgmamm shal

be between 30 and 34 inches
dmmlmdm-n; Vateriols of Mmhiﬁ

of
Mlhmwmb/-dlu
raifngs, ot keast 30" high. Rissrs shal be maximum 7 3/4° hgh, treods
minimum 9 1/2° wide, exchaive of nosing ond the sum of 2 risers plus one
tread exclusive of nosing shall be not less than 24 nor mere than 25 1/2.
. Treads and kinding shal be bult of/er surfoced with nenslid materids.

18. lluminaticn of ot least 5 fect condes meosured ot the flosr level shal be mantained
continsously during oceupancy, in exits ond their occess focifties (C27-381).

19. Bt lighting shel be on circuts, taben off ahsad of man swich.
20. Location of every exit on fhor shall be dearly ndicated by exit signs
ploced # required of ongle with exit cpenings. Insidl directional signs o
serve a3 guides from dl portions of the comidor cpening on floor (C27-383).
21. mmwblmr, lgm hcmq ol Inl‘-l Wbmwllund

the bockgrend shdl be
lshnnlbebheklmngubut4I/Z'M-h?/‘b‘mln:lqmnd

=

of 7-8" for ot keast 75%
Projection below the caling

22. Comilors and ext passageways shal dea
dhﬂwmilhmpohlmlhnTMhh
shdl net cbetnact ful view of exit signs (C27-366b).

23. Condufis in fre-rabed portitions wil net exceed 3/4 inch diameder.
Outiets in such partitiors wil be backed up with cpproved materids.

24, No cenduits, pipes, mediche ccbinets, etc., iulmmd\ux:lhmndplmlm
enclosing public comridors, stars, elewdier shafts or vent

25, Exi dears shol be readily cperoble of ol times from the dde from which egress is &
be made. from
o provent aceess fo the stair

26. Ml wre goss in robed dosrs and windows wil be of o bype opproved by the BSA.
27. Ml cleaning of Windows wil be in conformfty with the window clearing code.
2. Pumbﬂaiapnm In wals, pumbnl. or fleors for pipe skeves, medicne cabinets,

electric devices, efc, shdl be pocked, seded, lned, or otherwise mclated
to montoin the required ST.C. mhn;

nmopmgnndmnfaﬂhmnmmmuul/zmurmm;
Al doors 1o be self-chsing and ot opfien of the owner provided with visien parel
of approved type clear wire plate ghss.
nmmnmmmmmwnmwsm-l section 3.
Maddor o be type N

3. gn‘t‘.n of muolry walls s predcaied upen andysis of siresses as per

32. All masonry lood bearing and non-kad bearing wdls shal be bonded in accordance with
section 7, RS 10-1.

“Mhl:mdwﬂmuﬁﬂmdhwumm
Architect shdl be notified of any error or omisskns before werk
mthm

34. Cenbrocier is mlafwebhnmnllpamm:mpmbmngmm-m
dso oblon the Certificate of Occupany.

35, Remove dl exsting wals, pariiiens, doors, fkoring, celings, fidures, etc. as shown on
crawings or as required to Instal new work.

36. Where exisling bearing wols, beams or oy olher siruciurol support of the exising
bulding is being remeved, Cordraciar shall do ol necessory shering, needing,
Mnnh.*unmmhmmhhquﬁnMnlhm

the generd public. the siructurs, the workers, and the general publc.

37. Paich and repar existing construction where disturbed by new work and os cdled for
¢n drawings.
xmmmum-dwwmuww shall be nspecied by an
hect or Engineer retaned
39. Omamental projectiors and dost swings shal not project mare than 18 beyend the
bulding Ine.
40. Storefronts shal susian @ wind lood of 30§ per square foot.

41. All storefrent meferials shal have an incombustle raling and panel veneer to comply
with BSA Rule F465/44R.

42. Interior finishes, except firished fleoring, fleor coverings, wdl coverings and coating
less than 036 In tolal thickness, shal have o flame spread rating mot grecler than
that of the folowing intericr finish classes:

Location Coss J-1:

Exs ond Shofts A (0-25)
Coridors A (0-29)
Roome greater than 1500 sq. fest 8 (26-75)
Rosms less than 1500 =q. feel B (26-75)

43. All new steel resting on masorry shall have three courses of brick wnder same and
bearing pkries under steal.

44. Al reinforeed concrete materids, desighs and construction shdl be as per ACT 318,
1953 edibion with modfications per RS 10-3.

45. Phin concrebe shal have a mirimum factor of five hqmcuhzymdnndlhdl
»amwmpalup«nnnuw a water—cerment raflo
shump of %1, Other concrete requrements are ksted on the structural drowings.
‘lnnnuqmim!dlhmuh-chﬂhmh:)ﬂmdmm&phnﬂin

one day, o3 per RS 1
47. MIMM‘-GWHuMMthhmmiIh
1he latest ASTW speciications for A-36 and A-50 steel]
48, Controctor shdl file the offidavit of the producer of sted, certifying that the provisions
of the local Code are met.
49. All cornections shal be 3/4" bolts or grecter, as required.
50. Al steel surfoces nol in corfoct with concrede, shall receive one shop coot of

approved pairt.

S1. All welding to be performed by NY.C. icenssd welders.

S2. Lintels over openings wider than four fest in mascory walls shal be fire—protectsd with
maokerinls hoving the required fire resistance rafing of the wol supperted.

53, New mascrey shal be lad up In Type M or S Portind Cement moriar, 1:3 mix with
rot mere than 10% Eme by velume, o per RS 1046, ASTM €270, 1964.

54. Brick shdl be anchored to block with truss—type gahemized metal anchors every
160 square inches.

55. Block wals shal have "Dur—0—Wal® metal wall ties every other block course.

56. A minimum of three courses of brick shdl be provided under all jelsts resting
0 masorry.

57. All plurbing werk shall be performed by a licensed phimber and shal condorm to al
Coda requirements.
58, All fidures shall be properdy verted and shal have shut—off valves at each ficure with

spply in copper ppes.
59. All sil, wasbe and vert [nes in fleor 2° and harger, shal be EH.CI, and shal have
clean outs at the base of dl Ines. Veris shall project through the roof, 4°—07.
uT«mmmmummnlhnmmm«ﬁmmhn-mom

shol comply with
czmduamwﬁnuumumm»,-nn
ﬂﬂlmmwwllﬂwﬁﬂmwmwhm:ulh
cbtcined by the meidlatin contractor for dl such oquipmen,
64. All electricd work shal be performed by a licensed electrical coréractor.
65, The ertire elecirical instdidion shdl conform with dl local laws, the Natienal Blectrical
Code and ked ulifty's requirements.
66, Al partitions to be wedged tightly 1o celing.
67. Plaie glass fo comply with Secfion C26-550.2.

68, Class doars to comply with 501-68 SR as cpproved by the BSA
69. Hung Ceilng to comply wih Section C27-350 & RS 5-16.

70. Hung Ceiling to be of incombusible material

n. Mhmnmwwmlwwdwww

72 ma;wumumwmp-snmwm

73. Provide floor numbering signs aa per Section C27-384,

74, Provide star and elevator Wentification signs as per Section C27-363.
75, Comply with Locol Low 78 for asbestes.

76. Comply with Local Law 58 for handoapped occsssibiley.

77. Upon completicn of werk, contractor shal obtain and pass

plumbing, electricd, sprinkler and elevator nspections from the

builing dept. ond fire dept. pay ol fees ond be owdlble for ol
consiruction inspeciions necessary for ihe new cerfificote of occupancy.
78. Comply with locol low 17/95 for earthquokes

._,,
o feaf s [=|

W e kg fetarn g e cocovdence o BOHI0Y

TECHNICAL POLICY AND PROCEDURE NOTICE TPPN 1088

(Prosedires for the awidince of damoge % histic sruchres ressbing from odjacert consraction her sabject
% cortrolled inspectisn by secion 27-724 ard foe oy eisting sinuchure designaind by ide commissionnr)

lovels.
. veechy design crhriy drng the driing g cpratirs.
32, mwm-m-nhnl‘nnﬂoMMlh&!Nn(umhlm)-mn&nm

82,
83

84,
840,

842,
85,

85,1, Photogrephs of the affected Nteric biidings of suicirt daity to view the YePdes” sbdll be taken weebly

Submrtucs condiiors cd efects thal might iflance perfermance of struchres
Sub Surtocs condiers Etect thet migt i1hsercs parformance of sruchres

Lage Cbriructions n the Al « Viratins during escovting and ik driving cparetions
Shdbow Weter Table «~ Drawdoun of waier icbie and bas of ground darng
o
mmmmhw - Lows of greund during escantion sparalions
Detan Netre of Hardpan _ Vieatins during escating ard pil diivg cparations
Beuders - Vieatins difivg e driving ard/or banting sperations
Bedrock Vieatins darng ple dring and/cr bosting sperating

oumm'm“m\umq.mm-umm—wm
Establstment of o pook partide o shaeting or

pmldlh luduwh recuced if movements or croddng

Establshment of criterls far any temporary retoning wall sinchre.
e masirun pemisile b nmd‘:umdmmuuu.ulwnlh
in ocoordmee it  goer ocoepted procties

o movemert crhern ».Mhu:
hetieattd mowament shl be 1/4 n.

mecELrements
Opficd surwy reafings shal be takan to an accrasy of 00N (Sen).
L 0 olher seraiie areas to permit changes in crack

A micrometer serier % 0007 (0.000mm) shol be used o meniter crock widhs of bast oece 0 doy

Waker levels in wels are to be monkored at kost brice o day for the peried that oclive
wmmzm
«uhw mhhmimmnmdhm-mdm

Vorares sem the da o shet e, i rd shul be e b ™
g ks o excoctg ard Hastg, hul b o + peral
Requiremarts for o

constraction.
The photogrops shal be Merkified an the back with the buldng adess, drectior, drin, time ard

852,
an. ed npectin
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GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL FEES, PERMITS
AND NSPECTION AS REQURED BY COCE, APPUCASLE LAWS OR
GOVERNING AGENCIES N CONNECTION WITH DEMOLITION WORK,
REVOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS, ASBESTOS, ETC.

ASBESTOS CONDITIONS T0 EE CHECKED, TESTED AND REPORT
ALED WITH THE NY.C. BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ASBESTOS (F REQUIRED) N
ACOORDANCE WITH LOCAL COCES & APPLICABLE LANS.
DEMOLISH AND REVOVE ALL WALLS DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL ON

DEMOLITION PLAN. ADJACENT SURFACE TO BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED.

AL DEMOLITION TO EE PERFORNED BY LICENSED

SKLLED VECHANCS, F REQURED, IN TRADES INVOLVED.

ITENS NOTED “SAVE™ TO EE REMOVED, NUMSERED, CATALOGED

FOR STORAGE AND PROTECTED ON SME FOR FUTURE USE/RELOCATION.
AL ASRNDONED ELECTRICAL BOXES AND CONDU LINES TO BE
PROPERLY CAPPED BACK TO MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL

INCLUCING ELECTRICAL WIRING FROM DEMOUTION WALLS.

ALL WORK TO BE DONE BY A UCENSE ELECTRICWAN.

PLATES, BRIXES, OR ANY OTHER TELEPHONE OR ELECTRKAL,
WRING AND EQUIPWENT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL EE RESPONSELE FOR PERFORMING ANY
DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS AS REQURED BY SCOPE OF WORK OF
CONTRACT DOCUNENTS.

CONTRACTOR ASSUMES RISK(S) RECARDING DANAGE OR LOSS,
WEATHER BY FIRE, THEFT OR OTHER CASUALTY TO DENISED
PREMISES AFTER CONTRACT IS SIGNED; ND SUCH DAMAGE OF
LOSS WLL RELIEVE CONTRACTOR OF OELIGATION TO COMPLETE WORK.
DISPOSE OF DEMOUTION MATERIAL IN A MANNER APPROVED BY
NYC COCE & BUILDING MANAGEMENT IMVEDITELY FOLLOWING
DEVOLIMON UNLESS OTHERMSE INSTRUCTED BY ARCHITELT.

+ AL MSTERIALS NOTED FOR DEMOLTION EECONE PROPERTY OF

CONTRACTOR UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERMSE. WHERE.
SUABLE, NATERIALS WAY BE REUSED WITH PERMISSION FRON

ARCHITELT.

CONTRACTOR IS REQURED AND SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR ALL
ADWCENT WALLS AND SURFACES AT SITE, DAMAGED DURING

DENOUON OR WITHIN THE BULDING AS RESULT OF DEBRIS

RENOVAL

THE EXTENTS OF DEMOLION OF PARTITONS & OTHER MENS
SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON
THE REFERENCED CONSTRUCTION PLANS, CONTRACTOR SHALL
DENTIFY ANY DISCREPANCES EETWEEN PLANS & REPORT TO
ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY
WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROTECTION

OF ADJACENT PROPERTY & ANY ITENS THAT MAY BE AVERSELY
EFFECTED BY THE DEMOLTION EQUIPWENT, DEBRIS & OUST.
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
PROCESSES, SITE CONDITIONS, OPERATIONS, ERUPNENT,
SAFETY N, ON, OR AROUND THE SITE OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAR AND/OR REPLACE ANY MISSING
AND DANAGED FIRE PROTECTION AND FRE STOPPNG N WALLS
OR FLOORS EXPOSED DURING DEWMOLITION TO NANTAN EXETING
FRE RATING PER BULDING COCE AND LL LISTNG

DEMOUTION REQUIREMENTS

1. THE mn HALL INE_IN

Al
1.1. ALL WORK ABOVE EACH FLOOR SHALL BE
COMPLETED BEFORE ANY OF THE SUPPORTING
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE DISTURBED.

1.2. NO BEARING WALL SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM ANY FLOOR UNTIL THE FLOOR FRAMING
SYSTEM ON THE FLOOR ABOVE HAS BEEN
REMOVED AND LOWERED.

1.3.  ALL ENCLOSED VERTICAL SHAFTS

STAIRS SHALL BE MAINTAINED B‘CLOSED AT ALL
FLOORS EXCEPT THE UPPERMOST FLOOR BENG
DEMOLISHED, AND ALL WORK ON THE UPPERMOST
FLOOR SHALL BE COMPLETED BEFORE STAIR AND
SHAFT ENCLOSURES ON THE FLOOR BELOW ARE
DISTURBED. ALL HAND RAILS Nl) BANSIERS
SHALL BE LEFT IN PLACE UNTIL ACTUAI

DEMOLITION OF SUCH FLOOR IS IN PROGRSS

1.4. NYC DOB SHALL BE NOTIFIED VIA PHONE
OR ELECTRONICALLY, AT LEAST 24 HOURS, BUT
NO MORE THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
OOMM§NCEMENT OF DEMOLITION WORK, PER BC
3308.3.1,

1.5. ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS SALL BE
WI'IFIEO IN WRITING NO LESS THAN 10 DAYS

TO THE SCHEDULED START DATE OF
DB&OUTIM PER BC 3306.3.2,

SCAFFOLDING

2.1. SCAFFOLDING SHALL BE REMOVED WITH
PROGRESSION OF DEMOUTION. NO SCAFFOLDING
SHALL BE ALLOWED TO REMAIN FREE STANDING
AT ANY TIME. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 3"
SCAFFOLD HEIGHT ABOVE WORKING FLOOR.

2.2. SCAFFOLDING TO BE 5" WIDE TEMPORARY
BUILT-UP LIGHT DUTY (25 PSF) SCAFFOLDING
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2.3. SCAFFOLDING TO BE SUPPORTED FROM
SIDEWALK SHED, ROOF, OR GRADE.

2.4, PROVIDE TIE—INS AT 8FEeTO.C. HORIZ.
(EVERY BAY) AND 10' MAX. VERT. (EVERY 2ND
FRAVE)

2.5. DEBRIS NETTING TO BE PROVIDED AT
EXTERIOR FACE OF SCAFFOLDING.

SIDEWALK _SHED
3.1, SIDEWALK SHEDS SH‘LL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF BC 3307.

3.2. FOR BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 100 FT IN

HEIGHT. THE DECK SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
AS A HEAVY DUTY SIDEWALK SHED

TDCARRYALNELOADOFATLESI’SDBPSF

3.3. FOR BUILDINGS LESS 100 FT

HEGHT, THE DECK SHALL BE DESIGNED W
CONSTRUCTED AS A UGHT DUTY SIDEWALK SHED
TO CARRY A LIVE LOAD OF AT LEAST 150 PSF.

3.4, SIDEWALK SHEDS SHALL EXTEND 5 FT PAST
THE BUILOING WHEN THEN BUILDING HEIGHT IS
LESS THAN 100 FT IN HEIGHT, AND 20 FT PAST

THE BUILDING WHEN THE BUILDING IS OVER 100
FEET IN HEIGHT.

3.5, THE PASSAGEWAY UNDER THE SHED SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR CELING HEIGHT OF 8 FT
(BC 3307.6.4.8)

3.6. THE UNDERSIDE OF SIDEWALK SHED SHALL
BE UGHTED AT ALL TIMES (BC3307.6.5.2)

3.7. SIDEWALK SHED POSTS SHALL NOT BE
LOCATED ANY GRATES AND/OR VAULTS
UNLESS WERLV SHORED.

4. CONSTRUCTION FENCE
4.1, FENCES SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF BC 3307.7

4.2, FENCES SHALL BE AT LEAST & FT HEIGHT
4.3, FENCES SHALL BE BUILT SOUD
FALL_PROTECTION

5.1. FALL PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
ALL LEADING EDGES INCOMPUANCE WITH NYC
BUILDING CODE AND OSHA REGULATIONS.

5.2, WHEN WORKING WITHIN & FEETOF A LEADING
EDGE, THE CONTRACT WmI{S WSI&E FOR
W

FALLING BY USE OF A PERSONAL FALL ARRSI‘
SV?I’E\I, INCLUDING FULL—BOODY HARNESS,
—~ABSORBING LANYARD OR
SELF-REIWHNG LFELINE, ANCHORAGE AND
IN

. WITH
NYC BUILDING CODE AND OSHA REGULATIONS

6.1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE PREVENTION OF THE EMISSION OF oust

CONSTNUC’HON RELATED ACTMTIES |
ACCORDANCE DEP CHAPTER 13 OF Tﬂ'LE 15
OF THE RUIES OF THE CITY OF NEW YOI

6.2. DUST CONTROL MEASURES SHALL INCLUDE
SURFACE WETTING OF DUST PRODUCING
OPERATIONS BY MEANS OF WATER SPRAYING TO
THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO REDUCE THE
SURFACE AND AR TRANSPORT OF DUST.

6.3. WATER FOR DUST MITIGATION SHALL BE
SOURCED FROM THE NEARBY FIRE HYDRANT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A PERMIT FROM THE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
(DEP) AND INSTALL A BACKFLOW PREVENTION
VALVE PRIOR TO USE.

7. WATERPROOF/PARGE-COAT NEWLY EXPOSED
ADJOINING WALL WITH

7.1. PRIOR TO WATERFROOFING/PARGE—CDATIM
CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGI

MASONRY, WITH SOUND MASONRY AND CEMENT
MORTAR.

8, THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED BY THE
CONTRACTOR OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED
PLAN OR UNEXPECTED CONDITIONS.

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

1. THE NYC BUILDING CODE REQUIRES A SPECIAL INSPECTOR TO
PERFORM A MINMUM OF THREE (3) SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, ONE BEFORE,
DURING AND AFTER DEMOLITION

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER 72 HOURS PRIOR TO START
OF WORK AND SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEER WITH REGULAR PROGRESS
NOTIFICATION UNTIL STRUCTURAL WORKS IS COMPLETED.

ALL WORK CONTAINED HEREIN SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL
INS:S‘C'IADN IN ACCORMCCE WITH CHAPTER 17 OF THE NEW YORK CITY

4 H
41.1.1.  STRUCTURAL STABILTY — EXISTING BUILDINGS (BC
1704.20.1)

4.2. MECHANICAL DEMOUTION (BC 1704.20.4 & BC 3306.6)
4.2.1.0NE (1) INSPECTION BEFORE START OF WORK
4.2.2.0NE (1) INSPECTION DURING DEMOLITION
4.2.3.0NE (1) FINAL INSPECTION AFTER COMPLETION OF
DEMOLITION

5. SPECIAL INSPECTION ACENCY REPORTING RESPONSIBILMIFS:

5.1. SPECIAL INSPECTION AGENCIES ARE OSLIGATED TO REPORT
INSPECTION DISCREPANCIES AND HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 1 RCNY 101-06 SECTION (B)(9).

5.2. REPORTING DISCREPANCIES
5.2.1.NOTED DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED TO THE
CONTRACTOR AND WHEN APPLICABLE TO THE SUPERINTENDENT

oF , SITE SAFETY AND/OR SITE
ETY MANAGER FOR CORRECTION.

5.2.2,UNCORRECTED DISCREPANCIES MUST BE BROUGHT TO

THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND REGISTERED DESIGN

PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF THAT

PHASE OF WORK.

5.3. REPORTI
5.3.1. HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS AND DISCREPANCIES WITH
INHERENT MCGEROUS CONDITIONS MUST BE RESOLVED

AND OTHER

THE
APF'LICABLE SITE PERSONNEL.
53.2. JS MUST BE
TO T BY CALLING THE
D‘ERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTB? AT 212-393-2127.
5.3.3. SOME HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS OCCUR DURING
CONSTRUCTION WORK COVERED BY SPECIAL INSPECTIONS OF
STRUCTURAL STABILITY PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BC
170420, AND INCLUDES:

%%.3.1. 1704.20.1 STRUCTURAL STABILTY OF EXISTING
53.32.  1704.20.2 EXCAVATIONS

5333, 1704203 LNDERFINNING

53.34. 1704.20.4

53.3.5. 1704.20.5 RAEING AND MOVING OF A BUILDING

5.4. MONITORING - THE 2014 BUlLDim CODE INTRODUCED
REQUIREMENTS FOR DOCI D MONITORING THE
STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF ST'RUCI'URES UNDER CONSTRUCTION
AND/OR ADJACENT STRUCTURES (1704.20.7.1). AN APPROPRIATE

OPERATIONS CENTER AT (212) 393-2127.

5.5. REPORT ALL IMMEDIATE EMERGENCIES TO 911

5.6. REPORT OTHER HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS TO (212) 393-2127
OR 311 AS NECESSARY (24 HOURS A DAY, 7 DAYS A WEEK).

FIRE SAFETY PLAN

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIE TS OWN SITE SPECFIC FRE SAFETY AND EVACUATION PLAN IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEW YORK CfY
FIRE DEPARTMENT FRE COOE, LATEST EDMON INK:HISANNWED'VNSCONW COMPETENT PERSON. THE PROGRAM
SHALL BE SUBNITTED PRIOR TO CONMENCEMENT O TE WORK OF INTL PROGRESS PAYMENT WILL BE WTHHELD. THE PLAN
SHALL INCLUCE FIRE PREVENTION MEASURE sv[qr: TO TS WORK THAT INCLUCE, BUT SHALL NOT BE LIMITED TO, HANDLING AND
MOFMWEMMMWPW.IMIGAPW FOR ACCOUNTING FOR ALL OF THE CONTRACTOR'S
POST-EVACH , ST oF mnw-m@mﬂuwmnamormzss
nmwnuwmmmmommmumm E CONTRACTORS FIRE SAFETY FLAN
INCOMPLIANCE WIT THE MANAGERS

01, ALL FLAME—PRODUCING AND DEVICES SHALL AN ADEQUATE FRE PROTECTION, A FIRE WATCH, A HOT WORK

FMNOIEI'THEIEQIIWN OFTHEMHRE OOOES AL

ACCORDANCE TO FONY FIRE COCE 24 AND SECURED A YWPEMTFORMLW
'COORDINATOR PRIOR TON.LTWH USE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAIN A LOG OF SAID DOCUNENTATION AT THE TORCH

USE LOCATION AND PROVIDE A COPY TO THE SITE SAFETY MANAGER/COORDINATOR.

02. THE FIRE WATCH SHALL ENSURE THE AREA OF CONCERN, IS INSPECTED PRICR, DURING AND AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE
OPERATION OF ANY FIRE AND/OR SMOLDERING MATERIAL FIRE WATCH MUST HAVE FIRE PROTECTION READLY AVALABLE DURNG ALL
TORCH OPERATIONS AND INSPECTED THE IMMEDIATE AND SURROUNDING AREAS A MINMUM 90 MINUTES AFTER FINAL OPERATION.

03, WELDING BLANKETS MUST BE USED TO PROTECT ADJACENT EQUIPMENT MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE
TAKEN WHEN WELDING/CUTTING AROUND PPE RISERS AND IN/NEXT SHAFT WAYS TO FREVENT STAG FROM FALLING TO THE AREA
BELOW.

04, FIRE EXTINGUSHERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED REGULARLY/PRKR TO USE AND KEPT CLEAN AND ACCESSIBLE HOUSES, HM AND
DISPENSING COMPONENTS SHOULD BE TAKEN WHEN WELDING/CUTTING AROUND PIPE RISERS AND IN/NEXT SHAFTS WaAYS TO

SLAG FRON FALLING TO THE AREA BELOW.

05, A FUEL STORAGE PERMIT MUST BE SECURED AND THE FONY STORAGE COOES MUST BE COMPUED WITH WHEN APPUCARLE

SAFETY AND SAFETY PLAN

JOB BOX SAFETY WEETINGS (JBSN)
THE CONTRACTORS WLL CONDUCT WEEKLY JOB BOX SAFETY MEETINGS ON
BASE AND NEW EMPLOYEE SAFETY umammmmnﬁ
mwmnmmmwm:mum WTHN
TWO (2) WEEKS OF CONTRACT AWARD. THE MANAGER, AT TS OFTION, SHALL BE
ALLOWED TO ATTEND THE J8SM. THE KEEP COPIES OF MEETING MINUTES AND
ATIENOANCE SHEETS OF ALL JOSM AND MACE AVALALE TO THE
REQUEST. ALL RELATIVES MATERWL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSO0S)

WLL BE DISCUSSED WEEKLY AT THE

nmmnnmmn(m
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TS OWN STE—SPECFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

ARCHI ARE PROVIDED FOR SCOPING PURPOSES
ONLY. DETAILED DEMOLITION DRAWINGS SHOWING BRACING, SHORING,
‘SEQUENCING AND MEANS & METHODS TO BE FILED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

EXISTING NON STRUCTURAL WALL PARTITIONS,
CEILINGS, FLOOR, CURBS, FINISHES, ETC. TO BE
REMOVED AS INDICATED. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS TO REMAIN.

ENCLOSURES, WHERE INDICATED. RETAN ALL FIRE
PROOFING. EXISTING COLUMNE TO REMAIN UNLESS.
OTHERMSE INDICATED

EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES TO BE
REMOVED.

ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, AND OTHER
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO REMAIN. EXISTING
mmmm!ma@’rm
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

ITEM |QTY|EQUI C |WUFM:‘I’UR€R |MODEL NUMBER |FUEL TYPE

|EQ|JIPMENT REMARKS

208V — 17,000 WATTS

LAFAYETTE STREET

PROPOSED CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

LEGEND:
EXIETING TO REMAN
NEW WALL TO MATCH EXSTING

NEW G WALL

NEW NON AL
NEW THR FIRE RATED WALL
NEW 2R FIRE RATED WALL

1

Scle: 14" = 10
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TRAVEL DISTANCE REQ. TABLE 1017.2 & 1029.7 (2022 code)

EGRESS SUMMARY BC1005 (2022 code)

OCCUPANCY LOAD TABLE BC1004.1.3 (2022 code)
USE OCCUPANCY| AREA SFPERPERSON | OCCUPANTS e P a— WITHOUT WITH STAIRVAYS CAPACITY DOORS CAPACTTY
Fae- s ' oS NET = STARA &0 -145 DOORA 36102 - 180
KITCHEN - CELLAR B Er=3 20061, GROSS B F & B- GROUND FLOOR B 200 300
TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 64 OCCUPANTS KITCHEN - CELLAR B N N MAX STARB 33705 - 110 DOORB ¥ /07 - 10
ALLOWED DOORC 36102 = 180
DOORD 68102 =340
ACITY = 255 OCCUF DOORS Y (A + D) = 520 OCCUPANTS
PROPOSED OCCUPANCY = 64 OCCUPANTS
.
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o g 512755
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< N\«
N 1
N\, -
@

1

LAFAYETTE STREET

CELLAR FLOOR EGRESS PLAN

e Y = 1

i
i
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2

LAFAYETTE STREET

FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN
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EXHIBIT “B” -
DIAGRAM OF PORTION OF THE GROUND FLOOR
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